by any of the Released Parties. 

12. The Court hereby retains continuing jurisdiction over the interpretation, 

implementation and enforcement of the Settlement and Agreement and all orders entered in 

connection therewith. 

13. The Court hereby finds the Eight Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars ($870,000.00) 

in maximum settlement consideration provided for under the Agreement to be fair and reasonable. 

The Court, therefore, orders Settlement Awards to be made and administered in accordance with 

the terms of the Agreement and this Order, to each Eligible Class Member who submits a Claim

[...]

paragraph 51 of the Agreement) and within 20 days thereafter, the Claims Administrator shall file a 

declaration of compliance with this Court (in accordance with paragraph 52 of the Agreement). 

20. Defendant is to transfer the settlement amount of Eight Hundred Seventy Thousand 

Dollars ($870,000.00) to the Claims Administrator on or before September 27, 2013. 

21. As the parties have informed the Court, there are approximately 58 additional 

individuals (the "Subclass") who meet the criteria to be Class Members but who have not yet been 

sent a class notice.